

>

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3552/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CRLWP No. 47656/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIMLESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Let copy of this brief be sent to the District Judge,Aligarh(U.P.). Learned
District Judge is requested to call for all the original records and if necessary hear
the concerned parties. He may send the report to this Court after eight weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master