

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CRLWP No. 47656/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIMLESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Put  
up for final disposal thereafter.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER