

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CRLWP No.
47656/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIMLESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)(for final disposal)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the report of the District
and Sessions Judge has been received. The office is
directed to give copy of that to the learned counsel
for the parties.

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER