

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CRLWP No.  
47656/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIMLESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)(for final disposal)

Date: 19/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg,adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K.Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time  
to file objections of the report of the Sessions Judge.  
He may do so within 8 weeks.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER