

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3552/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CRLWP No.
47656/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIMLESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report of the District Judge has been received which is to the effect that the petitioner's husband had not been taken away by the police. In this view of the matter, we are not inclined to grant any relief to the petitioner. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER